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R1 R2 R3 R4 RS
(H29 ) y| 30 ) R1 R2 R3 R4 RS
82.0 83.0 84.0 84.5 85.0
82.0 83.0 84.0 84.5 85.0
70.0 71.5 73.0 74.0 75.0
71.0 72.0 73.0 74.0 75.0
81.0% 86.9% 88.2 89.3 88.9
81.7% 82.6% 82.5 84.5 84.4
68.6% 76..6% 79.9 81.5 83.5
69.5% 70..5% 69.9 77.2 77.6
64.0 66.0 68.0 69.0 70.0
62.0 65.2 69.1 71.2
40.0 45.0 50.0 55.0 60.0
30.0 35.0 40.0 45.0 50.0
64.0 68.0 72.0 76.0 80.0
32.9 48.3 57.3 50.5
23.2 45.2 55.8 54.3
60.8 64.7 72.5 76.5
85.4 85.8 86.2 86.6 87.0
76.0 77.0 78.0 79.0 80.0
85.2 81.5 77.2
75.8 71.2 74.3




RL R2 R3 R4 RS
29 ) o Y| m R2 R3 R4 RS
5 76.0 5 77.0 5 78.0 5 79.0 5 80.0
5 57.0 5 59.0 5 61.0 5 63.0 5 64.0
2 64.5 2 67.0 2 69.5 2 72.0 2 74.0
2 47.0 2 49.0 2 51.0 2 53.0 2 55.0
5 73.4 5 73.4 5 70.5 5 70.4 5 67.2 X
5 53.7 5 53.1 5 51.3 5 53.8 5 50.1 X
2 60.9 2 60.4 2 61.4 2 62.8 2 58.8 X
2 43.2 2 44 .2 2 42.7 2 43.7 2 39.5 X
5 2.4 5 2.0 5 1.7 5 1.4 5 1.0
2 4.0 2 3.8 2 3.5 2 3.3 2 3.0
2 7.8 2 7.1 2 6.4 2 5.7 2 5.0
5 2.7 5 2.9 5 3.3 5 4.0 5 3.9 X
2 4.3 2 4.2 2 5.3 2 5.3 2 5.3 X
2 8.5 2 8.8 2 9.1 2 8.8 2 9.8 X
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
92.0 94.0 96.0 98.0 100.0
91.9 97.1 99.0 99.9 X
92.5 97.1 98.1 99.6 X
91.6 91.2 95.4 92.7 X
84.0 88.0 92.0 96.0 100.0
84.0 88.0 92.0 96.0 100.0
84.0 88.0 92.0 96.0 100.0
78.5 87.5 90.4 95.4
75.5 84.5 89.9 95.2
87.4 79.1 83.2 80.3 X




RL R2 R3 R4 RS
29 ) o Y| m R2 R3 R4 RS
72.0 74.0 76.0 78.0 80.0
9
70.4 60. 4% 64. 2% 69. 74
81 82 83 83 83
10
79.3 79.8% 79.7% 79.6% 79.6%
42 44 46 48 50
11
37 43.1% 46.2% 38. 1% 40.0%
30 30 30 30 30
12
29.6 27.9% 28,21 26. 0% 19.5%
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RL R2 R3 R4 RS
((H29 Y| o )y | m R2 R3 R4 RS
82.0 83.0 84.0 85.0 86.0
78.0 79.0 80.0 81.0 82.0
13
79.9 80.0 81.6 82.3 82.7
76.1 79.3 80.3 80.8 84.2
60,557 60,058 61,076 61,355 61,332
14
58,562 59,590 60,971 61,897
10
97 97 98 98 99
15
96.3 88. 4% 91. 7% 91. 0%
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RL R2 R3 R4 RS
29 ) o Y| m R2 R3 R4 RS
404 50% 60% 70% 80%
16
30.6 40.9% 4650 54. 4%
404 50% 60% 70% 80%
17
17.4 49.7% 52. 7% 55. 0l
84% 88% 92% 96% 100%
18
80 78 71.4% 75. 34
54 55 56 58 60
44 45 46 48 50
19
53.2 49.1 53.5
43.4 43.3 45.9
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RL R2 R3 R4 RS
29 ) o Y| m R2 R3 R4 RS
10 12
20
93. 6% 95. 0% 96. 4% 97.8% 99. 0%
21
92.2 94. 2% 98. 34 96. 2% 93. 6%
31.0% 32.0% 33.0% 34. 0% 35. 0%
22
28.4 27.4% 25,504 22.1%
33.0% 34.0% 35. 0% 36. 0% 37.0%
23
31.4 28,6k 25. 21 23,8
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RL R2 R3 R4 RS
((H29 Y| o )y | m R2 R3 R4 RS
80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
24
76.7 79% 80. 8% 76.8%
0,
a4y 53% 61% 65% 65%
( )
25
39. 9% 4414 48.7% 52. 0%
65. 0% 66. 0% 67.0% 6850 70.0%
10
48. 0% 49.5% 51. 0% 53. 0% 55. 0%
26
64.1 63.6 59. 6k
46.8 43.8 43.1%
7.84 7.88 7.92 7.96 8.00
27
7.75 7.75 7.72 6.79 7.41




84.0 88.9 -0.4
84.0 84.4 -0.1
73.0 83.5 +2.0
73.0 77.6 +0.4
11 12
2021

o
253 235

o
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35
35
o
45 22
o
40 31
87.5 89.4 1.9
16
69.5 76.8 7.3
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68.0 71.2 +2.1

17

69.1

71.2

17
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50.0 50.5 -6.8
40.0 54.3 -1.5
72.0 76.5 +4.0
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12
11
11

30
18

11
22

10
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CEFR A2

CEFR Al

39.2
58.6

33.7

65.7
CAN-DO

100

30

57
40.3 41.8
42.3 38.0
41.4
77.1
45.5
69.6
100

57
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100 100

CAN-DO
28.8 25.5
23.5 7.1
CAN-DO
25.0 41.2
57.1 20.2

45

CAN DO
CAN DO 100

CAN DO
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Newsletter
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Zoom
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19
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86.2

77.2 (-4.3)

78.0

74.3 +3.1

2021

2019
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30,559

37,204
514

35

29
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20

19

10,764

17

1,787 1,616
1,359 1,190
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14

30
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78.0 67.2 -3.2

61.0 50.1 -3.7
69.5 58.8 -4.0
51.0 39.5 -4.2
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3.9

-0.1
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3.5 5.3 +0
6.4 9.8 +1.0

ICT
98.2% 97.6% 97.2%
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100.0 99.9 +0.9

100.0 99.6  +1.5
96.0 92.7  -2.7
92.0 95.4  +5.0
92.0 95.2  +5.3
92.0 80.3  -2.9
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118

550  ( 317
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H29 R3

50
40
= 30
i 20
10 | I:l
0 l_rh_-_
ES4) KEF
OH29 13 30 33 45 40 3
OH30 9 23 16 41 33 6
OR1 1 18 22 43 37 3
@ER2 7 29 17 32 29 1
HWR3 3 24 28 36 25 2

0.4%

6.5%
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ICT ICT
76.0 69.7 5.5 X
ICT
75.2 ICT
ICT
ICT
ICT
ICT
ICT GIGA
ICT
ICT
GIGA
Teams
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ICT

ICT 675
Microsoft Teams Forms OneNote
ICT
ICT
Microsoft
GIGA
21
ICT
ICT
15

11 16

ICT 65

Web
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ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT
GIGA

ICT

PC

100%

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT
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79.6

101

90.3

84.9
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218

216
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40.0

+1.9
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Zoom

Teams

ICT
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SDGs
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98
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305

30 19.5 -6.5
64 18
56 35 62.5
87.5 90
o
13
209
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36
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84.0 82.7 0.4
80.0 84.2 3.4
82.7 84.2
29
79.9 76.1
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42
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625

524

4.66

17

61




522

16
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1,378

255
18 1,633
ICT
ICT
13
1,463
GIGA

63




4,070

119

2,605

58

38

176

20

64




JICA

JICA

14
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61,076 61,897 +926

926

55
926

184

311

66




PTA

29 3

10

495
118

PTA

10

PTA
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10

98

91.0 -0.7

91.0

30
88.4

31

91.7
93.6

16
10

2,676,701,000
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N RO RN

36,030,000
42,840,000
433,073,000
6,908,000
194,986,000
3,390,538,000
70,960,000

2,914

590

590

910

910

590

147,375,145
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60

54.4

7.9

CS

CS

CS

CS
27

276

71




20

CS

30

CS

0B

PTA

PTA

100%

CS

12




100

PTA

2023

80

60

55.0

2.3

13




CS

343

PTA

Open Education

PTA

PTA

PTA

80

Open Education
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15




92

75.3

+3.9

76




3,132

)

17




56 53.5 +4.4

46 45.9 +2.6

PTA
WEB

PTA
130

PTA

24

199

PTA

78




PTA

1,495 R4.4.1
29
75

50

PTA

PTA

PTA

79




PTA PTA

PTA

PTA
PTA

80




83

44

155

25

19

81
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96.4

93.6 (-2.6)

590

25

83

16

59



269 81,700,000
18,000 23,000
30,000 35,000
50,000 150,000
o
o
¥234,370,656 ¥201,118,556 ¥12,000 ¥33,240,100 | 85.8
¥208,042,706 ¥21,675,087 ¥144,005 ¥186,223,614 | 10.4
o
o
17 3,650,000
406,000
o

84




24,153 2,672,342,265

6,824 1,660,837,233
2,457 274,539,091
962 108,902,175

32,300 52,600 32,300 52,600
110,100 129,600 48,500 50,100
141,700 150,000 48,500 50,100

85




31 493,911
18
10 849,213

35

30,559 37,204
514

36




35

20

19 17

1,787 1,616
1,359 1,190

10,764

90

3.3

9.8 11.0

87
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33.0

22.1

100

13

57

108

29
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2,281 R4.3.31

2,211 223 567

DVD VHS
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PTA

296
81.1
PTA
PTA

12
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35.0

23.8

-1.4

2,281

R4.3.31
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ICT
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18 1,080

153
30
@
27
12 12
126
35
11 30 12 16
58 4,828

2022
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SDGs

SDGs
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4
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4.7

SNS

NPO

SDGs
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153 30

129

180
26

SDGs

28

29

SDGs
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61 52.0 +3.3

124

WEB
85

99




24

100




101




10

67.0 59.6 (-4.0)
51.0 43.1 (-0.7)
39
14,500
4,600 2,000
50
50 1,700
1,216 1.7 3,381
21

102




16 969
153
20

61.2 59.6 97.3
50.1 43.1 86

103




1.7

10%

10

15

7.92

7.41

+0.62

104




18,830 17 403

716,746 ( 301,254 )
33,867
1.08
1.03
5,126 47,207
o
o
o
419 213 133 19 1,077

o

PR
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21

3,603

R3 113

Ch 112

146

Zoom
11

33,867 72
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31 31
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31 )
31 31
30 30
31 )
31 31
31 )
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